

Serial No. 04
Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 269/2024 CM(4667/2024).

FAROOQ AHMAD BANGOO ALIAS KOKA.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms Nusrat Razak, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
18-09-2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 21.10.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
18-09-2024
Showkat Khan